

27.09.2024  
Court No.3  
Item No.22  
Ali

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CRR 362 of 2024

In Re: An application under Section 528 of Bharatiya Nyay Suraksha  
Sanhita, 2023;

And

In the matter of: **Sonica Periwai**

. . . . .**Petitioner.**

Mr. Satyajit Paul

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Milindo Paul,  
Mr. Nabankur Paul,  
Mr. S. Paul,  
Mr. B. Ghosh

...for the O.P. No. 2.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, the  
matter be placed in the next available Circuit bench.

**(Subhendu Samanta, J.)**