

18
26.11.2024
sb
ct3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CRR 362 of 2024

Sonica Periwai
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sourav Ganguly
Ms. Rishita Chakraborty
... For the petitioner

Mr. Milindo Paul
Mr. Nabankur Paul
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul
... For the opposite party no.2.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, let the
matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)