

D/L – 69
24/03/2026
Court No.6
S.Kundu

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRR 362 of 2024
CRAN 2 OF 2025**

Mr. Deboshri Dhar
Ms. T. Bhowmick

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Milindo Paul
Mr. Nabankur paul
Ms. Bedasruti Bose
Mr. Subham Das

...for the O.P. no. 2.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that talk of compromise is going on between the private parties.
2. On her prayer, list this matter before the next Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)