

20.04.2026
Item no. 94.
Court No.5.
KAUSHIK

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction**

**CRR 362 of 2024
CRAN 2 of 2025**

In the matter of : Sonica Periwal

.....Petitioner.

Ms. T. Bhowmick
.....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Milindo Paul
Mr. Nabankur Paul
Mr. Subham Das
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh
.....for the O.P. No. 2.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar
.....for the State.

As jointly prayed for on behalf of the petitioner and
Opposite Party No 2, let the matter be placed before the next
available Circuit Bench.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)