

S/L-35
13-08-2026
KOLE
1635

**In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Calcutta High Court**

**CRR 362 of 2024
With
CRAN 2 of 2025**

**Sonica Periwai
-Vs.-
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. D. Dhar,

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Milindo Paul,
Mr. N. Paul,
Mr. S. Das,
Mr. B. Ghosh,

... for the opposite party no. 2.

On the request of learned Advocate for the applicant, let
this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on August 20,
2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)